Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report
Sunday, May 9, 2021 through Saturday, May 15, 2021

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Vandalism
Lehr Avenue

Larceny
William Flinn Highway

All Other Offenses
William Flinn Highway

Fraud

Anderson Road
Shawmut Drive
Locust Ridge Drive
Wetzel Road

Counterfeiting/Forgery
Mount Royal Boulevard

Drunkenness
Willjohn Street

Simple Assault
W. Pennview Street

Babcock Boulevard

Collision

Fischer Avenue

William Flinn Highway
William Flinn Highway
Claridge Drive

Mount Royal Boulevard
William Flinn Highway

407

13

Property damage

Fraudulent checks cashed

Hit and run crash

Attempted unemployment fraud
Attempted unemployment fraud
Unauthorized use of debit card

Attempted unemployment fraud

Attempt to use counterfeit currency

Public intoxication

Physical domestic
Physical domestic

Leaving the scene crash
Leaving the scene crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash

Time

10:55

11:30

2:40

9:43
11:07
12:03
12:23

7:22

2:36

1:55
18:56

16:41
2:40
7:31

21:07

22:25

13:24

Date

05/14/21

05/12/21

05/15/21

05/12/21
05/12/21
05/12/21
05/12/21

05/15/21

05/09/21

05/11/21
05/12/21

05/09/21
05/15/21
05/10/21
05/11/21
05/13/21
05/14/21



Ambherst Road Reportable crash 7:32 05/13/21
Fall Run Road Reportable crash 11:01 05/15/21



