Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, May 9, 2021 through Saturday, May 15, 2021

Total Police Calls	407		
Reportable Crimes	13		
Mutual Aid Calls	1		
Domestic Violence	4		
<u>Arrests</u>	2	<u>Time</u>	<u>Date</u>
<u>Vandalism</u> Lehr Avenue	Property damage	10:55	05/14/21
<u>Larceny</u> William Flinn Highway	Fraudulent checks cashed	11:30	05/12/21
All Other Offenses William Flinn Highway	Hit and run crash	2:40	05/15/21
Fraud Anderson Road Shawmut Drive Locust Ridge Drive Wetzel Road	Attempted unemployment fraud Attempted unemployment fraud Unauthorized use of debit card Attempted unemployment fraud	9:43 11:07 12:03 12:23	05/12/21 05/12/21 05/12/21 05/12/21
Counterfeiting/Forgery Mount Royal Boulevard	Attempt to use counterfeit currency	7:22	05/15/21
<u>Drunkenness</u> Willjohn Street	Public intoxication	2:36	05/09/21
Simple Assault W. Pennview Street Babcock Boulevard	Physical domestic Physical domestic	1:55 18:56	05/11/21 05/12/21
Collision Fischer Avenue William Flinn Highway William Flinn Highway Claridge Drive Mount Royal Boulevard William Flinn Highway	Leaving the scene crash Leaving the scene crash Non-reportable crash Non-reportable crash Non-reportable crash Non-reportable crash	16:41 2:40 7:31 21:07 22:25 13:24	05/09/21 05/15/21 05/10/21 05/11/21 05/13/21 05/14/21

Amherst Road Reportable crash 7:32 05/13/21 Fall Run Road Reportable crash 11:01 05/15/21